
Volunteers reflect the heart of God! 
You can also be a reflection 

in three easy steps. 

The Veterans Restoration Quarters has 250 beds for men. 
Transformation Village offers 50 beds for homeless women and moms 
with kids. We provide stabilization, life skills education, and employment 
training which leads to career level jobs and permanent homes.

Transformation Village
Volunteer Coordinator 
Shannon Paris   828-398-6985 
shannon.paris@abccm.org

C o n t a c t

Crisis Ministry has four locations,  serving individuals and families 
with emergency assistance such as food, clothing, furniture and 
financial assistance for heat, utilities and rent/mortgage.

828-259-5302
bryan.prather@abccm.org

ABCCM North Samaritan 
Sheryl Olsen
828-259-5303

sheryl.olsen@abccm.org

C o n t a c t

Crisis Ministry

JAIL NEEDS:
Bible study leaders

Library assistants

C o n t a c t

Vanessa James, Chaplain
vanessa.james@buncombecounty.org

Don Johnson
don.johnson@abccm.org

Jail Ministry is a program of 
compassion through Bible 
studies & library services.

Medical Ministry provides essential 
health  care services including a 

pharmacy services. 

828-398-6690

Medical Clinic
Beth Reeves, FNP 
828-259-5339

Kevin Ray 
kevin.ray@abccm.org

C o n t a c t

Medical Ministry

ALL CRISIS MINISTRIES NEED: 
Receptionists
Data entry
Counselors
Food pantry/lunch servers 
Clothing Room organizers trained  

Donation Warehouse need:
 Receptionist/Greeters  &  sorters

Main Crisis Ministry
Mary Messarra
828-259-5300
mary.messarra@abccm.org

ABCCM Hominy Valley 
Christy Shortridge
828-259-5301
christy.shortridge@abccm.org

Homeless Ministry

Where is God calling you to serve?

Reach out to the Volunteer Coordinator listed in the ministry of 
your choice. No experience needed; training will be provided. 

For questions email Caleb Bradshaw: volunteer@abccm.org

As followers/disciples of Christ, you will be putting your faith into action!

Step 1. Listen

 Step 3. 

Can you smile?
Then you're qualified to be a receptionist.
Are you compassionate? 
Then you're qualified to be a counselor.
Do you like to teach?
Then you'd be a great Bible study leader,  life 
skills class, tutor or teacher of a curriculum-
based course.
Can you cook?
Then you'd be perfect on a cook team or 
serving in our food pantry.

Clinic volunteer shifts:
M,T,W      9 - 12
M, T, Th    5 -  8

Crisis Ministry  
volunteer shifts:
M - F      8:30 - 12:30
M - F      12:30 - 4:30

VRQ volunteer shift times:
M - F   9 - 12 
M -F    1 - 5
M - F   7 - 9
VRQ NEEDS:  Receptionists 
Barbers
Chaplains
Cook teams
Outdoor work teams 
Teachers/study leaders

Transformation Village
volunteer shift times:
M - F   9 - 12 
M -F    1 - 5
M - F   7 - 9
Needs: 
Receptionists  Beauticians  
Chaplains Cook teams
Outdoor work teams
Teachers/Tutors 
Structured play /child enrichment 

Donations Warehouse 
Reggie Glenn
828-259-5322

reggie.glenn@abccm.org

CLINIC NEEDS:
Receptionists

Clerical
Data entry

Intake
Providers (MDs, DOs, NPs, PAs) 

Nursing staff (RNs, LPNs, CNAs, EMTs) 
Pharmacists

Pharmacy technicians & support 
Outdoor work teams

*For Pharmacy shifts please inquire
with Volunteer Coordinator

Jail Ministry

 ABCCM Volunteer Opportunities

  Step 2.  Contact

Serve

ABCCM South Crisis 
Bryan Prather

VRQ Volunteer Coordinator

Danny Szemple  828-398-6615 
daniel.szemple@abccm.org

Michelle Laws     828-398-6614 
michelle.laws@abccm.org
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